

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. By entering the Prize Draw, the Entrant agrees to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. The Promoter of the Prize Draw is the British Paralympic Association, a private, charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with registered number 02370578. Registered office: 101 New Cavendish Street, London, W1W 6XH. Registered charity number: 802385.
- 3. The Prize Draw is open only to UK Residents aged 18 or over. The Prize Draw is not open to Officers or Employees of the British Paralympic Association, or their families. Entrants must have a valid UK passport with at least six months validity remaining on the date of travel.
- 4. Only one entry per person is permitted. Subsequent or multiple entries will not be valid. Entries on behalf of another person will not be accepted and joint submissions are not allowed.
- 5. Entries will open at 09:00 28 August 2023 and will close on 31 May 2024 at 23:59. All valid entries received before the deadline will be included in the Prize Draw.
- 6. The Prize is for two people to attend the Paris 2024 Paralympic Games from 31 August 2024 to 3 September 2024 (inclusive). The prize will include Return Standard Class travel from London to Paris via Eurostar for two people, two Paris Metro passes, three nights' accommodation in one double occupancy room in a four-star hotel in Paris, and tickets for two people to watch four sport events, selected by the British Paralympic Association at its sole discretion.
- 7. The timings, dates, travel arrangements, accommodation, and sport events are not amendable by the winner. The Prize is not transferable or negotiable. No cash alternatives will be offered. The British Paralympic Association reserves the right to alter the Prize at its discretion.
- 8. The British Paralympic Association accept no responsibility for any costs associated with the Prize that are not expressly included in Clause 5 above. For the avoidance of doubt, the costs of (i) travel to and from St Pancras station for the Eurostar; (ii) food and drink during the trip; and (iii) travel

- insurance shall not be included in the prize and shall be payable by the prize winner. Each prize winner is solely responsible for all applicable taxes, including taxes imposed on their income.
- 9. The winner of the prize will be chosen at random and contacted via the email address provided on entry by 17:00 on 3 June 2024. If a winner does not respond within 48 hours of the initial email being sent, the Prize will be forfeited, and an alternative Prize winner will be chosen at random and contacted within 1 day.
- 10. The Surname and County of the prize winner will be available after the Prize Draw by writing to ParalympicsGB Paris Trip Prize, 101 New Cavendish Street, London W1W 6XH
- 11. The British Paralympic Association accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered as a result of entering the competition or accepting the prize.
- 12. The British Paralympic Association further disclaims any liability for any injury or damage to the individuals associated with this prize save for where (i) death or personal injury is caused by negligence; (ii) such liability arises from fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation; or (iii) for any other reason or by any cause which cannot be excluded by law.
- 13. The British Paralympic Association will not take any responsibility for an individual's behaviour and any consequences associated with an individual's actions during the period of the prize.
- 14. The British Paralympic Association shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations relating to this prize where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control. Such circumstances shall include, but not be limited to, any pandemic or connected events, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, supervening legislation or any other circumstances amounting to force majeure.
- 15. By entering the competition, the prize winner gives consent for their name, contact number and address to be passed to any necessary third-party providers for delivery of the prize. Save for the exception above, your personal data will not be passed to any third party unless required by law or an appropriate regulatory authority.
- 16. By entering the competition, entrants are sending their personal information to the British Paralympic Association who will at all times process an entrant's personal data in accordance with applicable data protection legislation and the British Paralympic Association Privacy Policy.

The British Pa					
binding on the	e entrants. No	correspond	ence will be	e entered int	0.